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Craigslea State High School 
Year 7 Japanese 

 

2024 Semester 2 Student Planner 
 

UNIT 3: What are Memorable Places? 
UNIT 4: What are Folk Tales? 

 
Week 

Number 
Date Work 

Commences Work Outline Assessment 
Item Date Due 

 
1 
 
2 

 
3 
 
4 
 
5 

 
6 
 
7 

 
8 

 
9 

 
10 

 

 
08/07/24 

 
15/07/24 

 
22/07/24 

 
29/07/24 

 
05/08/24 

 
12/08/24 

 
19/08/24 

 
26/08/24 

 
02/09/24 

 
09/09/24 

 

 
Unit 3: What are Memorable 
Places? 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Show Holiday 14/8/24 
 
 
 
Collection of Work: writing, 
reflecting (open book exam, 
3 lessons) 
PFD 30/08/24 (Friday) 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Week 8 
 
 

 
 

 Mid Semester Holiday:  14 September to 29 September 2024 inclusive 
 School Resumes:           Monday, 30 September 2024 

 
11 

 
12 

 
13 

 
14 

 
15 

 
16 

 
17 

 
18 

 
19 

 
20 

 
21 

 
30/09/24 

 
07/10/24 

 
14/10/24 

 
21/10/24 

 
28/10/24 

 
04/11/24 

 
11/11/24 

 
18/11/24 

 
25/11/24 

 
02/12/24 

 
09/12/24 

 

 
Unit 4: What are Folk Tales?  
 
Introduction to Japanese stories 
 
 
 
Kamishibai Show 
 
Begin translation of either  
“Goldilocks” OR “Jack and the 
Beanstalk” 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
ALTERNATE PROGRAM 
 
ALTERNATE PROGRAM 

 
 
 
King’s Birthday 7/10/24 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Draft of assessment  
 
 
 
Collection of Work: writing, 
reflecting 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
Week 7 

 
 
 

Week 9 
 
 

 End of Semester Holiday:  14 December to 21 January 2025 inclusive 
 School Resumes:               28 January 2025 – PFDs on 22, 23 & 24 January 2025 
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