

## Craigslea State High School Year 7 Japanese

## 2024 Semester 2 Student Planner

UNIT 3: What are Memorable Places?
UNIT 4: What are Folk Tales?

Week Number	Date Work Commences	Work Outline	Assessment Item	Date Due
1	08/07/24	Unit 3: What are Memorable		
2	15/07/24	Places?		
3	22/07/24			
4	29/07/24			
5	05/08/24			
6	12/08/24		Show Holiday 14/8/24	
7	19/08/24			
8	26/08/24		Collection of Work: writing,	Week 8
9	02/09/24		reflecting (open book exam, 3 lessons)	
10	09/09/24		PFD 30/08/24 (Friday)	
11	30/09/24	Unit 4: What are Folk Tales?	eptember 2024	
		nester Holiday: 14 September Resumes: Monday, 30 S	eptember 2024	
12	07/10/24	Introduction to Japanese stories	King's Birthday 7/10/24	
13	14/10/24		Tung C = nunusy // ron= r	
14	21/10/24	Kamishibai Show		
15	28/10/24	Begin translation of either		
16	04/11/24	"Goldilocks" OR "Jack and the Beanstalk"		
17	11/11/24		Draft of assessment	Week 7
18	18/11/24			
19	25/11/24		Collection of Work: writing,	Week 9
20	02/12/24	ALTERNATE PROGRAM	reflecting	
21	09/12/24	ALTERNATE PROGRAM		
End of Semester Holiday: 14 December to 21 January 2025 inclusive School Resumes: 28 January 2025 – PFDs on 22, 23 & 24 January 2025				